

月次営業概況のお知らせ(速報)
Summary of Monthly Operations (Preliminary Report)

1. 輸送人員 Number of Passengers Carried

単位:千人 Thousand people

2020年度 (FY2020)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	8,476 (260)	△ 26.9% (△ 33.5%)	2,873 (134)	△ 66.8% (△ 85.5%)	11,349 (394)	△ 43.9% (△ 70.0%)
5月 May.	9,163 (229)	△ 25.9% (△ 44.1%)	3,192 (112)	△ 62.9% (△ 88.1%)	12,355 (341)	△ 41.1% (△ 74.8%)
6月 Jun.	10,442 (232)	△ 16.1% (△ 43.6%)	5,167 (170)	△ 37.7% (△ 83.6%)	15,609 (402)	△ 24.8% (△ 72.3%)
1Q累計 1st Quarter	28,081 (721)	△ 22.9% (△ 40.5%)	11,232 (416)	△ 56.0% (△ 85.7%)	39,313 (1,137)	△ 36.5% (△ 72.4%)
7月 Jul.	10,510 (229)	△ 13.6% (△ 45.3%)	5,496 (222)	△ 35.9% (△ 77.4%)	16,006 (451)	△ 22.8% (△ 67.9%)
8月 Aug.	10,445 (225)	△ 11.2% (△ 45.9%)	5,168 (254)	△ 41.0% (△ 74.7%)	15,613 (479)	△ 23.9% (△ 66.3%)
9月 Sept.	10,418 (201)	△ 23.9% (△ 57.9%)	5,524 (238)	△ 35.8% (△ 74.3%)	15,942 (439)	△ 28.5% (△ 68.7%)
上期計 First half total	59,454 (1,376)	△ 19.7% (△ 45.5%)	27,420 (1,130)	△ 46.7% (△ 80.6%)	86,874 (2,506)	△ 30.8% (△ 70.0%)
10月 Oct.	10,490 (197)	△ 15.4% (△ 51.7%)	6,136 (273)	△ 21.9% (△ 69.7%)	16,626 (470)	△ 17.9% (△ 64.1%)
11月 Nov.	()	()	()	()	()	()
12月 Dec.	()	()	()	()	()	()
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated	()	()	()	()	()	()
1月 Jan.	()	()	()	()	()	()
2月 Feb.	()	()	()	()	()	()
3月 Mar.	()	()	()	()	()	()
下期計 Second half total	()	()	()	()	()	()
年度計 Fiscal Year total	()	()	()	()	()	()

※1 千人未満四捨五入

※1 Amounts less than one thousand people have been rounded off.

※2 ()内は、空港線の数値を内数で表示しております。

※2 Number of passengers carried by Kansai International Airport line is displayed in parentheses.(The number is included in the total.)

2. 運輸収入

Revenue from Passengers

単位:百万円 Millions of yen

2020年度 (FY2020)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	1,434 (86)	△ 21.9% (△ 30.9%)	847 (88)	△ 72.8% (△ 88.2%)	2,282 (175)	△ 54.0% (△ 79.9%)
5月 May.	1,494 (77)	△ 22.9% (△ 40.7%)	932 (68)	△ 70.4% (△ 91.0%)	2,426 (145)	△ 52.3% (△ 83.7%)
6月 Jun.	1,619 (77)	△ 16.9% (△ 40.5%)	1,554 (108)	△ 48.9% (△ 87.0%)	3,173 (186)	△ 36.4% (△ 80.7%)
1Q累計 1st Quarter	4,547 (241)	△ 20.6% (△ 37.4%)	3,334 (265)	△ 64.2% (△ 88.7%)	7,882 (507)	△ 47.6% (△ 81.4%)
7月 Jul.	1,616 (76)	△ 16.0% (△ 42.2%)	1,672 (145)	△ 45.9% (△ 81.6%)	3,289 (222)	△ 34.4% (△ 76.0%)
8月 Aug.	1,609 (74)	△ 14.9% (△ 43.1%)	1,612 (164)	△ 49.9% (△ 79.2%)	3,221 (239)	△ 36.9% (△ 74.1%)
9月 Sept.	1,580 (67)	△ 26.2% (△ 54.5%)	1,710 (156)	△ 44.6% (△ 78.9%)	3,291 (224)	△ 37.1% (△ 74.8%)
上期計 First half total	9,354 (460)	△ 19.9% (△ 42.3%)	8,329 (732)	△ 55.5% (△ 84.3%)	17,684 (1,193)	△ 41.8% (△ 78.2%)
10月 Oct.	1,605 (63)	△ 16.3% (△ 50.0%)	1,910 (181)	△ 32.9% (△ 75.3%)	3,515 (244)	△ 26.2% (△ 71.5%)
11月 Nov.	()	()	()	()	()	()
12月 Dec.	()	()	()	()	()	()
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated	()	()	()	()	()	()
1月 Jan.	()	()	()	()	()	()
2月 Feb.	()	()	()	()	()	()
3月 Mar.	()	()	()	()	()	()
下期計 Second half total	()	()	()	()	()	()
年度計 Fiscal Year total	()	()	()	()	()	()

※1 百万円未満切り捨て

※1 Amounts less than one million yen have been rounded down.

※2 ()内は、空港線の数値を内数で表示しております。

※2 Revenue from Passengers carried by Kansai International Airport line is displayed in parentheses.(The number is included in the total.)

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.